Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is

the risk of changes in fair value of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash
flow interest rate risk is the risk that future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will vary because of
fluctuations in interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates  relates primarily
to the Company’s long-term debt obligations.

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting

period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the
end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when
reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates.

   (` in Lakhs)
Particulars Interest impact (pre tax)

Year ended 31st March’21 Year ended 31st March’20
Decrease by

0.5%
Increase by

0.5%
Decrease by

0.5%
Increase by

0.5%
Impact on profit or loss for the year  11.46  (11.46)  4.69  (4.69)
Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting Year  11.46  (11.46)  4.69  (4.69)

nOTES TO fInAnCIAl STATEmEnTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

SHEMAROO ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT - 2020-21

77

c) Foreign Currency risk

 The Company enters into transactions in currency other than its functional currency and is therefore exposed to

foreign currency risk. The Company analyses currency risk as to which balances are outstanding in currency other
than its functional currency of that company. The management has taken a position not to hedge this currency risk.
The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate
fluctuations arise. Exchange rate exposures are not hedged considering the insignificant impact and period involved